# 900374257 08/10/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900373545

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLUEPOINT SOLUTIONS, INC.		07/05/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUEPOINT SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	2560 Anthem Village Drive
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89052
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3154665	BLUEPOINT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1347292	SUPERDOS
Registration Number:	3817286	RECEIPT MANAGER
Registration Number:	3588474	SETTING THE PACE OF INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4372804	DART

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F164678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH

TRADEMARK 900374257 REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0220

SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Bluepoint_ Filed DE Certificate of	of Conversion and Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif
source=Bluepoint_ Filed DE Certificate	of Conversion and Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif
source=Bluepoint_ Filed DE Certificate of	of Conversion and Certificate of Incorporation#page3.tif
source=Bluepoint_ Filed DE Certificate of	of Conversion and Certificate of Incorporation#page4.tif
source=Bluepoint_ Filed DE Certificate of	of Conversion and Certificate of Incorporation#page5.tif
source=Bluepoint_ Filed DE Certificate of	of Conversion and Certificate of Incorporation#page6.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "BLUEPOINT SOLUTIONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUEPOINT SOLUTIONS, INC." TO

"BLUEPOINT SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6106462 8100F SR# 20165056321

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Bullion, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202717037

Date: 07-25-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:21 PM 07/25/2016
FILED 02:21 PM 07/25/2016
SR 20165056321 - File Number 6106462

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Nevada
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada.
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 09/28/2000 .
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Bluepoint Solutions, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Bluepoint Software, Inc.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of July , A.D. 2016 .
	By: Au th
	Name: Russell Fleischer Print or Type
	Title: President
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "BLUEPOINT

SOFTWARE, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6106462 8100F SR# 20165056321

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\fra

Authentication: 202717037

Date: 07-25-16

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION SR 201650856321 - File Number 6106462

# OF

# BLUEPOINT SOFTWARE, INC.

# **JULY 25, 2016**

The undersigned, a natural person (the "Sole Incorporator"), for the purpose of organizing a corporation to conduct the business and promote the purposes hereinafter stated, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the laws of the State of Delaware hereby certifies that:

T.

The name of this corporation is Bluepoint Software, Inc. (the "Corporation").

II.

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle, and the name of the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Delaware at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

# III.

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL").

# IV.

The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock, to be designated Common Stock. The total number of shares of Common Stock presently authorized is One Thousand (1,000), each having a par value of \$0.001.

# V.

- A. The management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation shall be vested in its Board of Directors. The number of directors which shall constitute the whole Board of Directors shall be fixed by the Board of Directors in the manner provided in the Bylaws.
- **B.** The Board of Directors is expressly empowered to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation. The stockholders shall also have power to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation; provided, however, that, in addition to any vote of the holders of any class or series of stock of the Corporation required by law or by this Certificate of

Incorporation, such action by stockholders shall require the affirmative vote of the holders of at least a majority of the voting power of all of the then-outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote generally in the election of directors, voting together as a single class.

# VI.

- A. To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.
- **B.** The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his testator or intestate is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director or officer at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.
- C. Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VI, nor the adoption of any provision of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VI, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article VI in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article VI, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

# VII.

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

# VIII.

The name and the mailing address of the Sole Incorporator are as follows:

Russell Fleischer c/o Battery Ventures 1 Marina Park Drive Suite 1100 Boston, MA 02210

8983856

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Incorporation has been subscribed this 22nd day of July, 2016 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct.

Russell Fleischer Sole Incorporator

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BLUEPOINT SOFTWARE, INC.

**RECORDED: 08/04/2016**